

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENTS

Further and Higher Education Act 1992 (c. 13)

- 9 (1) Section 57 (intervention) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1), after “an institution” insert “ in Wales ”.
- (3) In subsection (2)—
- (a) in paragraph (a), for “the Secretary of State is” substitute “ the Welsh Ministers are ”;
 - (b) in paragraphs (b) and (c), for “he is” substitute “ they are ”.
- (4) Omit subsection (3).
- (5) In subsection (4), for “the Secretary of State” substitute “ the Welsh Ministers ”.
- (6) In subsection (5)—
- (a) for “He may” substitute “ They may ”;
 - (b) in paragraph (c), for “he thinks” substitute “ they think ”.
- (7) In the heading, after “Intervention” insert “ : Wales ”.

Commencement Information

- II** Sch. 1 para. 9 in force at 18.4.2008 by [S.I. 2008/1065](#), [art. 2\(c\)](#)

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Further Education and Training Act 2007, Paragraph 9.